
249620-2021 Page 1/3

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 249620-2021 - Competition
Spain-Barcelona: Technical assistance services
OJ S 95/2021 18/05/2021
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Barcelona d'Infraestructures Municipals, S. A.
National registration number: A62320486
Postal address: C/ Bolivia, 105, planta 3-4
Town: Barcelona
NUTS code: ES511 Barcelona
Postal code: 08018
Country: Spain
Contact person: Juan Irala Tihista
E-mail: jirala.bimsa@bcn.cat

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.bimsa.cat

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat/ecofin_pscp/AppJava/perfil/BCN_BIMSA
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://licitacions.bcn.
cat/organismos/26

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

Main activity
Other activity: Obras, servicios, suministros

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Servicios de coordinación de obras y de los equipos de dirección facultativa de diversos 
equipamientos sociales de Barcelona, con medidas de contratación pública sostenible

Main CPV code
71356200 Technical assistance services

Type of contract
Services

Short description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/249620-2021
mailto:jirala.bimsa@bcn.cat?subject=TED
http://www.bimsa.cat
https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat/ecofin_pscp/AppJava/perfil/BCN_BIMSA
https://licitacions.bcn.cat/organismos/26
https://licitacions.bcn.cat/organismos/26


249620-2021 Page 2/3

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

Servicios de coordinación de obras y de los equipos de dirección facultativa de diversos 
equipamientos sociales de Barcelona, con medidas de contratación pública sostenible.

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 793 126,75 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES511 Barcelona

Description of the procurement
Ver Pliego de Condiciones Administrativas particulares.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
Se prevé una prórroga de veinticuatro meses adicionales. Ver Pliego de Condiciones 
Administrativas Particulares.

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information



249620-2021 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2. Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 16/06/2021 13:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Catalan, Spanish

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 16/06/2021 13:05Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: yes
Estimated timing for further notices to be published:
Ver Pliego de Condiciones Administrativas Particulares.

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Català de Contractes del Sector Públic
Town: Barcelona
Country: Spain

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Tribunal Catalán de Contratos del Sector Público
Town: Barcelona
Country: Spain

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Contrato sujeto a recurso especial en materia de contratación.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Barcelona de Infraestructures Municipals, S. A.
Town: Barcelona
Country: Spain

Date of dispatch of this notice
13/05/2021


